06-13-2003 Form PTO-1595 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102473206 Tab settings e+ => => T To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 6-9-03 Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha Internal Address: Honda of America Mfg., Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 1-1 Minami-Aoyama 2-chome Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Minato-ku, Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 107-8556 Execution Date: 04/28/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/933,382 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ____ \$40.00 Name: Jeffrey S. Standley **Enclosed** Internal Address: Standley & Gilcrest LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 495 Metro Place S., Suite 210 19-4076 City: Dubin State:OH Zip:43017-5319 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Jeffrey S. Standley, Reg. No. 34,021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Honda of America Mfg., Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having an office at 24000 Honda Parkway, Marysville, Ohio 43040 ("ASSIGNOR"), did obtain and is a current owner of a right, title, and interest in and to United States patent application Serial No. 09/933,382 filed August 20, 2001, entitled DOUBLE-NUT TOOL AND METHOD OF SETTING THE TOE ANGLE OF A VEHICLE WHEEL; and

WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office at 1-1 Minamiaoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring Honda of America Mfg., Inc.'s right, title, and interest in and to said application.

Now, Therefore, FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to United States patent application Serial No. 09/93,382, filed August 20, 2001, which received a Notice of Allowance on March 6, 2003 and which is about to issue as U.S. Patent No. ______ on _____ (If said patent number and issue date are not herein written, ASSIGNOR authorizes said number and date to be supplied hereafter.) as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNOR will execute any further necessary assurance of its rights in the application and any patent(s) issuing therefrom, foreign counterparts and extensions thereof. ASSIGNOR will, at any time, upon the request and without further consideration, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal

1

PATENT REEL: 014157 FRAME: 0150 Assignment from Honda of America Mfg., Inc. to Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha

Page 2

S.N. 09/933,382, filed: 08/20/2001

proceedings and execute all papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to

perfect transfer of its rights in the application and any patent(s) issuing therefrom, foreign

counterparts and extensions thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives. ASSIGNOR will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for

enforcing any of the application and any patent(s) resulting therefrom, without further

compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives.

HONDA OF AMERICA MFG., INC.

Signature: March	
By: Vice Rick Schostek	
Title: Vice President - Support	Services
Date: April 28, 2003	_

STATE OF OHIO :

SS.

COUNTY OF UNION :

Before me personally appeared <u>Rick Schostek</u>, to me known to be the same person described above as having executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he is authorized to execute, and who in my presence did execute this Assignment on behalf of Honda of America Mfg., Inc., and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this <u>J8th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2003.

DIANE L. MOORE

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires 11-12-05

RECORDED: 06/09/2003

PATENT REEL: 014157 FRAME: 0151